FOI 018/2022 Response

Request for Information on ADHD and ASD Services for CYP (5+) and Adults (18+) for areas covered by NHS Birmingham and Solihull CCG

I am currently carrying out a benchmarking of waiting times and waiting lists in ASD and ADHD services across the country, and would appreciate information on the following under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 on your local ADHD and ASD services

ADHD

1. What were the average wait times between referral and the start of assessment for CYP (5+) with ADHD between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

N/A - The Trust is not commissioned to provide under 18 ADHD services.

2. What were the average wait times between referral and the start of assessment for Adults (18+) with ADHD between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

Please see table below for the average waiting time (in days) for patients that have a completed a first appointment in each quarter.

Average wait times for assessment	Year and month
144	2021-01
192	2021-02
211	2021-03
408	2021- 04
497	2021- 05
719	2021- 06
699	2021- 07
713	2021- 08
669	2021- 09
716	2021- 10
643	2021- 11
587	2021- 12

3. How many CYP (5+) were on a waiting list for ADHD assessment and diagnosis between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

N/A - The Trust is not commissioned to provide under 18 ADHD services.

4. How many Adults (18+) were on a waiting list for ADHD assessment and diagnosis between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

1971.

5. How many referrals were received for CYP (5+) ADHD assessments between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

N/A - The Trust is not commissioned to provide under 18 ADHD services

6. How many referrals were received for Adults (18+) ADHD assessments between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

1344

7. How many assessments were carried out on average per month for CYP (5+) with ADHD between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

N/A - The Trust is not commissioned to provide under 18 ADHD services

8. How many assessments were carried out on average per month for Adults (18+) with ADHD between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

35

- 9. What is the cost per head for CYP (5+) ADHD assessment and diagnosis
 - **Clarification Cost is asking for how much it costs the Trust to assess and diagnose one CYP and or Adult. So, if the value of the whole service/commissioned contract is £100,000 and for that money 100 ASD or ADHD clients are seen, then the cost per head is £1000.

N/A - The Trust is not commissioned to provide under 18 ADHD services

10. What is the cost per head for Adults (18+)ADHD assessment and diagnosis

£410.50 cost per head for assessment and diagnosis.

11. What is the staff/skill mix and total WTE of staff directly involved in assessment and diagnosis for CYP(5+) with ADHD

N/A - The Trust is not commissioned to provide under 18 ADHD services.

- 12. What is the staff/skill mix and total WTE of staff directly involved in assessment and diagnosis for Adults (18+) with ADHD
 - ***Clarification: For the staff/skill mix I am looking for the job roles and their WTEs that are involved in delivering assessment and diagnosis for ADHD and ASD across CYP and Adults. For example Specialist Practitioner .75WTE.

WTE	Job Role
1.00	Band 8 Range A Senior Manager
0.30	Consultant
4.00	Band 7 Nurse
2.70	Band 6 Nurse
1.00	Band 3 HCA
2.30	Band 4 Admin & Clerical

ASD

1. What were the average wait times between referral and the start of assessment for CYP (5+) with ASD (Autistic Spectrum Disorder) between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21.

Please note that the Trust is not commissioned to provided ASD services for CYP or adults and therefore all subsequent queries are not applicable.

2. What were the average wait times between referral and the start of assessment for Adults (18+) with ASD between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

3. How many CYP (5+) were on a waiting list for ASD assessment and diagnosis between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

4. How many Adults (18+) were on a waiting list for ASD assessment and diagnosis between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

5. How many referrals were received for CYP (5+) ASD assessments between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

6. How many referrals were received for Adults (18+) ASD assessments between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

7. How many assessments were carried out on average per month for CYP (5+) with ASD between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

8. How many assessments were carried out on average per month for Adults (18+) with ASD between 1/1/21 and 31/12/21

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

9. What is the cost per head for CYP (5+) ASD assessment and diagnosis

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

10. What is the cost per head for Adults (18+) ASD assessment and diagnosis

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

11. What is the staff/skill mix and total WTE of staff directly involved in assessment and diagnosis for CYP(5+) with ASD

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

12. What is the staff/skill mix and total WTE of staff directly involved in assessment and diagnosis for Adults (18+) with ASD

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.